## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank, as Agent		11/22/2013	Banking Association: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Technical Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	10877 Wilshire Blvd, 21st Floor c/o Aurora Capital Group		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90024		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3913028	SMART SOLUTIONS TO TOUGH CHALLENGES
Registration Number:	2729044	NTS
Registration Number:	2771233	NTS
Registration Number:	2714124	NEBS NTS CERTIFIED
Registration Number:	2374902	NTS-XXCAL
Registration Number:	2530147	NTS
Serial Number:	77902301	SMART SOLUTIONS FOR TOUGH CHALLENGES
Registration Number:	1199986	NTS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3123322196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312.863.7266

Email: justin.debruyne@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Justin DeBruyne

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0621 DP \$215 00 3913028

900272882

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn, 55 E. Monroe St. Address Line 2: Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6483.048 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin DeBruyne Signature: /justin debruyne/ Date: 11/25/2013 Total Attachments: 3 source=National Technical Systems -- executed Release of Intellectual Property (4) 6#page1.tif source=National Technical Systems -- executed Release of Intellectual Property (4) 6#page2.tif

source=National Technical Systems -- executed Release of Intellectual Property (4) 6#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0622

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of November 22, 2013 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, as agent for certain financial institutions (the "Secured Party"), under the Security Agreement dated as of November 10, 2010 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Secured Party and National Technical Systems, Inc. (the "Debtor") and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 16, 2010 at Trademark Reel 004452, Frame 0161.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release and terminate all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Debtor; and (iii) terminate any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release and terminate its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank.)

Detroit\_3030880\_2\_

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

COMERICA BANK, as Agent

Name: Geoffrey Matthews

Title: Vice President - Western Market

# EXHIBIT A

# TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SMART SOLUTIONS TO TOUGH CHALLENGES	77/919869	1/25/10	3,913,028	2/1/11
NTS (Stylized letters)	76/446472	9/3/02	2,729,044	6/24/03
NTS (and Design)	76/445945	9/3/02	2,771,233	10/7/03
NEBS NTS CERTIFIED (and Design)	76/142040	10/6/00	2,714,124	5/6/03
NTS-XXCAL	75/706533	5/14/99	2,374,902	8/8/00
NTS (and Design)	75/462550	4/6/98	2,530,147	1/15/02
SMART SOLUTIONS FOR TOUGH CHALLENGES	77/902301	12/29/09	n/a	n/a
NTS (Stylized letters)	73/314162	6/10/81	1,199,986	6/29/82

Detroit\_3030880\_2\_

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0625

**RECORDED: 11/25/2013**